78250512

=OP \$65.0

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------|----------|----------------|--------------------|
| Angela Lovett | | 01/01/2002 | INDIVIDUAL: CANADA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | World Wide Learn Inc. | | |
|-------------------|-----------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 1039 - 17th Avenue SW | | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 100, Box 172 | | |
| City: | Calgary | | |
| State/Country: | CANADA | | |
| Postal Code: | T2T 0B2 | | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: ALBERTA | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|----------------|
| Serial Number: | 78250512 | WORLDWIDELEARN |
| Serial Number: | 78420700 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)623-7022

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademarks@prestongates.com

Correspondent Name: Jessica Stone Levy Address Line 1: 925 Fourth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

21061-00044

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jessica Stone Levy Address Line 1: 925 Fourth Ave.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002856 FRAME: 0502

900008338

| Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | Suite 2900 Seattle, WASHING | STON 98104 | | |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | Jessica Stone Levy | | |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=wwl#page1.tif source=WWL2#page1.t | tif | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002856 FRAME: 0503

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE-MARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of January 1, 2002

BETWEEN:

ANGELA LOVETT, of the City of Calgary, in the Province of Alberta

(the "Assignor")

AND:

WORLD WIDE LEARN INC., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the Province of Alberta, with offices located at Suite 100, Box 172, 1039 – 17th Avenue SW, Calgary, AB T2T 0B2

(the "Assignee")

WHEREAS:

- 1. Pursuant to a Sale Agreement entered into with effect as of January 1, 2002, Angela Lovett transferred to 966366 Alberta Ltd. all of her proprietary rights to the business operated by her under the name World Wide Learn, including her Proprietary Rights as defined in that Sale Agreement.
- 2. 966366 Alberta Ltd. subsequently changed its name to World Wide Learn Inc.
- 3. Section 8.2 of that Sale Agreement provided that the parties would promptly sign such further and other papers, and do and cause to be done such further and other acts and things as may be reasonably necessary or desirable to give full effect to that Sale Agreement and every part of it.
- 4. Applications to register trade-marks in Canada and the United States were filed in Angela Lovett's name which should have been filed in the name of World Wide Learn Inc. following the execution and delivery of that Sale Agreement.

Now therefore, in consideration of payment of the sum of Cdn. \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration given to her by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, as full beneficial owner, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the Assignee all of her right, title, and interest in and to the following trade-marks:

VDO DOCS #1299614 v. 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002856 FRAME: 0504

| <u>Jurisdiction</u> | Application or | <u>Trade-mark</u> | Filing Date |
|---------------------|------------------|-------------------|-------------------|
| | Registration No. | | _ |
| Canada | 1,161,597 | WORLD WIDE LEARN | December 10, 2002 |
| Canada | 1,200,973 | THE WORLD'S | December 31, 2003 |
| | | LARGEST DIRECTORY | • |
| | | OF ONLINE | |
| | | EDUCATION | |
| United States | 78/250,512 | WORLDWIDELEARN | May 15, 2003 |
| | | | |

including all common law rights connected with the trade-marks, the applications filed to register the trade-marks and any registrations to issue from them, the goodwill of the business relating to the trade-marks and to the goods or services or both associated with them, the right to market the goods or services or both under the trade-marks using the same distinctive get-up and indicia as the Assignor has previously done, and the right to bring proceedings for past, present and future infringement of the trade-marks, to hold unto the Assignee absolutely.

The Assignee hereby appoints McCarthy Tétrault LLP whose full post office address in Canada is Suite 1300, 777 Dunsmuir Street, Vancouver, BC V7Y 1K2 as the firm in Canada to whom any notice in respect of the assignment or the Assignee's rights in the trade-marks in Canada may be sent, and upon whom service of any proceedings in respect of the assignment or the Assignee's rights in the trade-marks in Canada may be given or served with the same effect as if they had been given to or served upon it.

Angela Lovett

WORLD WIDE LEARN INC.

By: () Angela Jovett

Title: Chief Executive Officer

2

RECORDED: 05/20/2004